Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orbital Sciences Corporation		06/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACS Marketing, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Affiliated Computer Services, Inc., its general partner	
Street Address:	2828 North Haskell Avenue	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77149794	ITOPSS
Serial Number:	77149835	ORBCAD
Registration Number:	2707307	SMARTTRACK
Registration Number:	2226434	TMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5902
Email: cbutzer@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Carl C. Butzer

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1714.229

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl C. Butzer TRADEMARK

900108603 REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0188

77149794

CH \$1150

Signature:	/Carl C. Butzer/
Date:	06/10/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=orbital assignment#page1.tif source=orbital assignment#page2.tif source=orbital assignment#page3.tif source=orbital assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0189

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orbital Sciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 21839 Atlantic Boulevard, Dulles, Virginia, 20166 (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark applications and registrations of the marks that are listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ACS Marketing L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with offices at 2828 North Haskell Avenue, Dallas, Texas, 75204 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations thereof, in connection with that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 15, 2008, by and among Assignor, Assignee and Affiliated Computer Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as guarantor (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, nothing in this Trademark Assignment shall alter any liability or obligation arising under the Purchase Agreement, which shall govern the representations and warranties and the obligations of the parties with respect to the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement). This Trademark Assignment shall be subject in all respects to the Purchase Agreement and shall be construed so as to carry out the intentions of the parties as expressed in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern, supersede and prevail.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOLLOWS]

-1-

ORBITAL SCIENCES CORPORATION

By:

Name: Garrett E. Pierce

Title:

Vice Chairman and Chief Financial Officer

\\DC - 066878/000045 - 2699669 V3

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Schedule 1

List of Trademarks

I. Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ITOPSS	77/149794	April 5, 2007
ORBCAD	77/149835	April 5, 2007

II. Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
SMARTTRACK	2,707,307	April 15, 2003
TMS	2,226,434	February 23, 1999

\\DC - 066878/000045 - 2699669 V3

RECORDED: 06/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0193